The Principal Officer / 
Chairman & Managing Director / CEO 
All the Banks in India.  

1. Whereas a Recovery Certificate No.296 of 2014 dated 16.07.2014 has been drawn up 
by the Recovery Officer in the above proceedings for recovery of a sum of Rs.149559/- 
(Rupees One  Lakh Forty Nine thousand Five hundred Fifty Nine Only) as detailed 
given below along with further interest, all costs, charges and expenses etc. against 
M/s. DPS Shares & Securities Ltd ["Defaulter"] PAN. AABCD1053A and the same is 
due from him in respect of the said certificate.  A Notice of Demand dated 16.07.2014

[...]

4th floor, 'A', Wing, Trade World 
Kamala Mills Compound 
Senapati Bapat Marg 
Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013.  

1. Whereas a Recovery Certificate No.296 of 2014 dated 16.07.2014 has been drawn up 

by the Recovery Officer in the above proceedings for recovery of a sum of Rs.149559/- 
(Rupees One  Lakh Forty Nine thousand Five hundred Fifty Nine Only) as detailed 
given below along with further interest, all costs, charges and expenses etc. against 
M/s. DPS Shares & Securities Ltd ["Defaulter"] PAN. AABCD1053A and the same is 
due from him in respect of the said certificate.  A Notice of Demand dated 16.07.2014